

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).31495 and
31288/2008

(Fro m the judge m e nt and order dated 08/07/2008 in SA No. 278/1987
HIG H
C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D)

of The

P A N D U L A X M A N W A G H T H R . L R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H A M R A O L A X M A N W A G H & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T DT.11.09.2009)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Ku m ar Ver m a,Adv.

For Respon de nt(s)

Mr. Mithilesh Ku m ar Ver m a,Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file
process fee and spare copies to serve on unserved respondents. Dasti,
in addition, is also per mitted.

(Sunil Ku m ar)
A.R.- m- P.S.
Cu

(P.S.N. M urthy)
Court M aster