

>  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31495/2008

PANDU LAXMAN WAGH THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMRAO LAXMAN WAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31288 of 2008  
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/02/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

The office report shows that despite repeated opportunities, the petitioners have failed to effect service of notice upon the respondents.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master