

b
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31495/2008

PANDU LAXMAN WAGH THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMRAO LAXMAN WAGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH

I.A.No. 4 in SLP(C) NO. 31288 of 2008
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for restoration of the Special Leave Petitions which stood dismissed by Order dated 25.02.2011 of the Chamber Judge.

On perusing the averments made in the applications for restoration of the Special Leave Petitions, the applications are allowed, subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within one week.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|
|
|