

F

ITEM NO.25

Court No.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31495/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2008 in SA No.278/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

PANDU LAXMAN WAGH THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMRAO LAXMAN WAGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31288 of 2008

(With appln. for restoration and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|